

1. Is it your intent to have a BCA analysis done for all the proposed mitigation alternatives found in the North Dayton Valley ADMP? Or do you anticipate developing a prioritization list?

Answer: The goal is to take the regional projects for the Mark Twain, Rainbow, and Ft Churchill areas identified in the NDVADMP report and see if any subset of these regional projects can be built at a lower cost but still provide some flood protection. The local communities do not have the funds to construct any of the regional flood projects. There is a hope that there are subsets of the regional projects that can provide some flood protection, have a BCA greater than one, and at a cost the community can afford.

2. The Background section (p.2) of the General Scope of Work document includes the following sentence: "*The Engineer's cost of the project is approximately \$121,000.*" Is this your estimated cost of the BCA study, or does this refer to something else?

Answer: The \$121,000 is CWSD's estimate of what this study may cost. The actual cost will be based on the Final Business Plan agreed upon by the consultant and CWSD.